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Wednesday, October 16, 2019 
 

 
 

Session 1 
Chair: Jennifer Steele, York University  

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30   Michael Inzlicht, University of Toronto 

From the Principle of Least Effort to the Principle of 
Least Caring: Insights from the Empathy Selection Task 

 
9:15  Paige Lloyd, University of Denver 

Race Disparities in Pain Authenticity Detection 
 

10:00 Break 
 
10:30  Diana J. Leonard, Lewis & Clark College 

Reactions to Racial Passing are Independently 
Moderated by Colorblind Ideology Endorsement and 
Passing Type 
 

11:15 Calvin Lai, Washington University in St. Louis 
A Comparative Investigation of Implicit Bias Reduction 
Interventions on Five Implicit Measures 
 

12:00  Lunch 
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Wednesday, October 16, 2019 
 

Session 2 
Chair: Andrew Todd, UC Davis  

 
1:30  Benedek Kurdi, Harvard University 

Taking a Learning Approach to the Acquisition and 
Change of Implicit Evaluations 
 

2:15  Eric Hehman, McGill University 
The Structure of Regional Intergroup Bias 
 

3:00  Break 
 
 

3:30       Thomas M. Ostrom Award Session 
Chairs:  

David Hamilton, UC Santa Barbara 
Kristina Olson, University of Washington 

 
Mahzarin Banaji, Harvard University 

THE SOVEREIGNTY OF SOCIAL COGNITION  
 

 
6:30  Dinner 
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Thursday, October 17, 2018 
 

 

Session 3 
Chair: Ruth Mayo, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30  Dana R. Carney, University of California, Berkeley  

On Self Control and the Perception and Attainment of 
Status 

 
9:15  Alex Koch, University of Chicago 

The ABC Model of Stereotypes about Societal Groups 
 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30 Bertram Malle, Brown University 

How the Mind Represents and Processes Norms 
 
11:15 Carolyn Parkinson, University of California, Los Angeles 

How Real-World Social Networks Shape Individual 
Cognition and Behavior 
 

12:00  Lunch 
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Informal Paper Presentations 
Jordan Axt   Re-assessing the Incremental Predictive Validity of Implicit 

Association Tests 
Christopher Bryan  A Values-Alignment Intervention Protects Adolescents from the 

Effects of Food Marketing 
Tessa E. S. Charlesworth Using Machine Learning (Word Embeddings) to Uncover Gender 

Stereotypes in Child and Adult Language Corpora 
Jacqueline Chen  Women’s Perceived Contributions to Diversity: The Impact of 
(with Danielle Geerling)  Target Race and Contextual Gender Salience 
Alyssa Croft   Favoring Masculinity in the Next Generation: Preferences for  
(with Ciara Atkinson,   Gender-Stereotypic Traits in Imagined Children (vs. Partners) 
Cindy Galinsky, &  
Matthew Hammond) 
Tal Eyal   The Level of Construal Involved in the Elicitation and Regulation 
(with Tal Moran   of Core and Moral Disgust 
& Oren Bornstein)  
Xia Fang   Emotions in Motion: Cultural Differences in the Perception of  
(with Gerben A. van Kleef,  Dynamic Facial Expressions 
Kerry Kawakami, &  
Disa A. Sauter) 
Grace Gillespie  Race and Gender's Influence on Evaluative Judgements 
Gerald Higginbotham  Investigation of Race and Gender Bias in Student vs. Student- 

Athlete Categorization 
Ryan Hutchings  Perspective-taking Attenuates Intergroup Bias in Visual  
(with Andrew Todd &  Representations  
Jeffrey Sherman) 
Kerri L. Johnson  New Insights in Social Vision 
Samuel Klein   Using Process Dissociation to Estimate Categorization and 
(with Jeffrey Sherman) Individuation 
Alex Koch   Explaining Stronger Similarity Bias in Those with More Extreme 
(with Johanna Woitzel) Beliefs  
Patty Linville   Controlling Distraction: Links to Prejudice, Emotion, Mental  

Health, Risky Health Behavior, and Creativity 

Andrew Luttrell  Shared Issue Moralization Magnifies Effects of Attitude Similarity 
Keith Maddox   Racial Phenotypicality and Perceived Threat of Black Males Faces 
(with Jennifer M. Perry & 
Heather L. Urry) 
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Informal Paper Presentations (cont.) 
Kimberly Martin  Intersectionality in Interpersonal Judgments: Emotion Perception  

of Black Women 
Chanel Meyers  The Impact of Social Norms on Navigating Race in a Racially  

Diverse Context 
Gordon Moskowitz  Updating Spontaneous Inferences 
(with Irmak Olcaysoy Okten) 
Tina Nguyen   Strategic Preferences for High-Level vs. Low-Level Partners 
(with Abigail Scholer & for Psychologically Distant vs. Proximal Challenges 
Kentaro Fujita) 
Jasmine Norman  Consequences of Being Unable to Categorize: Racial Ambiguity  

and the Formation of Spontaneous Trait Inferences 
Christopher Petsko  Republicans vs. Democrats: How they Visualize Themselves, How  

they Visualize Each Other 
Aviva Philipp-Muller   Undercover Ambivalence: When Those Who Are Torn Appear 
(with Joseph Siev &  Staunch 
Richard Petty) 
Jason Plaks   Appealing to Anger versus Sadness: The Signaling Function of 
(with Jeffrey S. Robinson & Emotions in Moral Justifications 
Rachel Forbes) 
Stephanie L. Reeves  Affirmed and Aware? Examining People’s Knowledge of the 

Benefits of Self-Affirmation for Mitigating Self-Threat 
Jeff Sherman   The 4 Original Sins of Implicit Attitude Research 
Jessica Shropshire  Brainy Girls and Brawny Boys: The Role of Gender Bias in  

Evaluations of Male vs. Female Athletes 
Pamela K. Smith  When and How Agreeing to Help Increases One’s Influence 
(with Yidan Yin) 

Jehan Sparks   Gain/Loss Asymmetries in Sequential Positives and Negatives 
Jennifer Steele   The Effect of Race and Emotional Expression on Implicit Attitudes 
Chadly Stern   The Confident Conservative: Ideological Differences in Judgment 
(with Benjamin Ruisch) and Decision-Making Confidence 
Jeff Stone   Implicit Bias toward Cervical Cancer: Provider and Training  
(with J. Liang, K.J.   Differences 
Wolsiefer, C.A. Zestcott, & 
D. Chase)  
Steve Stroessner  Talking With Robots: Social Perception of Humanlike and 

Machinelike Voices 
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Informal Paper Presentations (cont.) 
Elysia Vaccarino  Confronting Sexism: Perceptions of a Female Witness 
(with Kerry Kawakami) 
Joseph A. Vitriol  Learning About the Science of Implicit Bias  
(with Mahzarin Banaji) 
Laura Wallace   When Sources Honestly Share their Biased Opinions: Shared and 
(with Duane T. Wegener & Distinct Consequences of Source Bias and Untrustworthiness 
Richard E. Petty) 
Y. Andre Wang  How Do Observers Evaluate Empathizers?  
(With Andrew R. Todd) 
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~ 2019 PMIG Participants ~ 

 
 

 

Name 
 
 
Suraiya Allidina 

Affiliation 
 
 
University of 
Toronto 

Email 
 
 
suraiya.allidina@mail.utoronto.ca 

 

 

 
 
Nicholas Alt 

 
 
UCLA  

 
 
npalt@g.ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jordan Axt 

 
 
Duke University 

 
 
jordan.axt@duke.edu 

 

 
 
Mahzarin Banaji 

 
 
Harvard University 

 
 
mahzarin_banaji@harvard.edu 
 

 

 
Christopher Bryan 
 

 
University of 
Chicago, Booth 
School of Business 
 

 
christopher.bryan@chicagobooth.edu 
 

 

 
 
Don Carlston 
 

 
 
Purdue University 
 

 
 
DCarlsto@Purdue.edu 
 

 

 
 
Dana R. Carney 
 

 
 
University of 
California, Berkeley 

 
 
dcarney@berkeley.edu 
 

 

 
 
Tessa E. S. 
Charlesworth 
 

 
 
Harvard University 
 

 
 
tet371@g.harvard.edu 
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Jacqueline Chen 
 

 
 
University of Utah 
 

 
 
jacqueline.chen@psych.utah.edu 
 

 

 
 
Alyssa Croft 
 

 
 
University of 
Arizona 

 
 
alyssac@email.arizona.edu 
 

 

 
William 
Cunningham 
 

 
University of 
Toronto 
 

 
cunningham@psych.utoronto.ca 
 

 

 
Aline da Silva 
Frost 
 

 
University of 
California, Davis 
 

 
asfrost@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Tal Eyal 

 

 
 
Ben Gurion 
University 
 

 
 
taleyal@bgu.ac.il 
 

 

 
 
Xia Fang 
 

 
 
York University 

 
 
xf88@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Meghan George 

 
 
York University 

 
 
mlgeorge@yorku.ca 

 

 
 
Grace Gillespie 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
graciesrg@g.ucla.edu 
 

 

 
David L. 
Hamilton 
 

 
UC Santa Barbara 
 

 
hamilton@psych.ucsb.edu 
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NA 
 
 

  
 
Curtis D. Hardin 
 

 
 
CUNY Graduate 
Center & Brooklyn 
College 
 

 
 
cdhardin@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
 

 

 
 
Eric Hehman 
 

 
 
McGill University 
 

 
  
eric.hehman@mcgill.ca 
 

 

 
 
Gerald 
Higginbotham 
 

 
 
UCLA 

 
 
ghigginbotham@ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Ryan Hutchings 
 

 
 
UC Davis 

 

 
 
rhutchings@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Michael Inzlicht 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 

 

 
 
michael.inzlicht@utoronto.ca 
 

 

 
 
Erik Jansen 
 

 
 
University of 
Waterloo 

 

 
 
e2jansen@uwaterloo.ca 
 

 

 
 
Kerri L. Johnson 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
kerri.johnson@ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
John T. Jost 
 

 
 
NYU 
 

 
 
john.jost@nyu.edu 

 



11 
 

 

 
 
Tali Kleiman 
 

 
The Hebrew 
University of 
Jerusalem 
 

 
 
tali.kleiman@mail.huji.ac.il 
 

 

 
 
Samuel Klein 
 

 
 
UC Davis 

 
 
sawklein@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Alex Koch 
 

 
The University of 
Chicago Booth 
School of Business 

 

  
 
alex.koch@chicagobooth.edu 

 

 

 
 
Benedek Kurdi 
 

 
 
Harvard University 
 

 
  
bk493@cornell.edu 
 

 

 
 
Calvin Lai 

 

 
Washington 
University in St. 
Louis 
 

 
 
calvinlai@wustl.edu 
 

 

 
 
Diana J. Leonard 
 

 
 
Lewis & Clark 
College 
 

 
 
dleonard@lclark.edu 
 

 

 
 
Patricia Linville 
 

 
 
Duke University  

 
 
linville@duke.edu 
 

 

 
 
Paige Lloyd 
 

 
 
University of Denver 
 

 
 
paige.lloyd@du.edu 
 

 
 
NA 
 

 
 
Elizabeth Long 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 
 

 
 
elizabeth.long@mail.utoronto.ca 
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Andrew Luttrell 
 

 
 
Ball State University 

 

 
 
andy.luttrell5@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 
Keith Maddox 
 

 
 

Tufts University 
 

 
 
keith.maddox@tufts.edu 
 

 

 
 
Bertram Malle 
 

 
 
Brown University 
 

 
 
bfmalle@brown.edu 
 

 

 
 
Kimberly Martin 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
k.martin@ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Ruth Mayo 
 

 
The Hebrew 
University of 
Jerusalem 
 

 
 
ruth.mayo@mail.huji.ac.il 
 

 

 
 

Chanel Meyers 
 

 
 
York University 

 

 
 
ckmeyers@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Daniel C. Molden 
 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 
 

 
 
molden@northwestern.edu 
 

 

 
 
Gordon 
Moskowitz 
 

 
 
Lehigh University 
 

 
 
gbm@lehigh.edu 
 

 

 
 
Rebecca Neel 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 
 

 
 
becca.neel@utoronto.ca 
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Tina Nguyen 

 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 
 

 
 
nguyen.1578@osu.edu 

 

 

 
 

Jasmine Norman 
 

 
 
University of Utah 
 

 
 
jasmine.norman@psych.utah.edu 
 

 

 
 
Kristina Olson 
 

 
 
University of 
Washington 
 

 
 
krolson@uw.edu 
 

 

 
 
Carolyn Parkinson 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
carolyn.parkinson@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Christopher 
Petsko 
 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 
 

 
 
petsko@u.northwestern.edu 
 

 

 
 
Aviva Philipp-
Muller 

 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 
 

 
 
aviva.philipp.muller@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Jason Plaks 

 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 
 

 
 
plaks@psych.utoronto.ca 

 

 

 
 
Stephanie L. 
Reeves 
 

 
 
Indiana University 
 

 
 
slreeves7@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Anthony Romyn 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 
 

  
 
av.romyn@utoronto.ca 
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Erica D. Schneid 
 

 
 
Capgemini Invent 
 

 
 
ericadfrantz@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Yaacov Schul 
 

 
 
Hebrew University 
 

  
 
yschul@huji.ac.il 

 

 

 
 
Jeff Sherman 

 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
jsherman@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jessica Shropshire 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
jshropsh@g.ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Eliot Smith 
 

 
 
Indiana University 
 

 
 
esmith4@indiana.edu 
 

 

 
 
Pamela K. Smith 
 

 
 

UC San Diego 
 

 
 
psmith@rady.ucsd.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jehan Sparks 

 

 
 
University of 
Cologne 
 

 
 
jehan.sparks@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Jennifer Steele 
 

 
 
York University 
 

 
 
steeleje@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Chadly Stern 
 

 
University of 
Illinois, Urbana-
Champaign 

 

 
 
chadly@illinois.edu 
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Jeff Stone 
 

 
 
University of 
Arizona 
 

 
 
jeffs@email.arizona.edu 

 

 

 
 
Steve Stroessner 
 

 
 
Barnard College 
 

 
 
sstroess@barnard.edu 

 

 

 
 
Andrew Todd 

 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
atodd@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

 
 
Elysia Vaccarino 
 

 
 
York University 
 

 
 
elysia.vac@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Joseph A. Vitriol 

 

 
 
Harvard University 
 
 

 
 
joevitriol@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Thalia Vrantsidis 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 
 

 
 
thalia.vrantsidis@mail.utoronto.ca 

 

 

 
 
Laura Wallace 
 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 

 
  
wallacel0726@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Y. Andre Wang 
 

 
 
University of 
California, Davis 
 

 
 
ylawang@ucdavis.edu 
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Nathan Wheeler 
 

 
 
University of 
Toronto 

 
 
nathan.eld.wheeler@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Megan Wilson 

 

 
Washington 
University in St. 
Louis 
 

 
 
meganwilson@wustl.edu 
 


